

Dear Contestant,

Thank you for your interest in our royalty program! Based on the number of applicants received by the deadline of Thursday May 01, 2023, by 5:00pm. The decision will be made by our board to have a royalty pageant or to determine our winners by an extensive interview process performed by members of our board and committee without a pageant.

The opportunity to represent the Flagstaff Pro Rodeo as queen/teen queen for a year is one of high honor; this year's rodeo is the 10th Annual event of the rodeo since coming back to Flagstaff. To prepare our queen/teen queen for the title of Miss Flagstaff Pro Rodeo Queen/Teen Queen; all applicants will be expected to follow all rules and regulations along with meeting each of the eligibility requirements. The FPR Queen/Teen Queen will also be required to attend and represent our rodeo at all PRCA rodeos and other various appearances and events throughout the year. Queen Contestants must be between the ages of 17-23 to apply; TEEN Queen Contestants must be between the ages of 14-16 to apply. The minimum age must be reached by the date of pageant (June 09, 2023).

The Miss Flagstaff Pro Rodeo Queen/Teen Queen Pageant's entry fee is \$75 and is due with the royalty application on or before Wednesday May 1st, by 5:00pm. The \$75 will need to be paid by check made out to **FPR Royalty**. Applications will not be accepted without a fee. **The deadline for applications is Monday May 1st by 5PM and all applications must be received by mail or can be hand delivered to 5000 E Palomino Lane #23 Applications will not be accepted after 5:00 pm on May 1st, 2023, no exceptions.**

Based again on the number of applications received and if a pageant is held each contestant will be provided with a PDF study guide via email. The pageant date will then be determined and included in the email with the study guide. The pageant will consist of the following: written test, modeling, speeches, horsemanship. Prizes for the newly crowned queen/teen queen include: a custom designed buckle, a custom leather breast collar, and of course the Honor of wearing the crown while representing The Flagstaff Pro Rodeo. Other great prizes will be awarded to the winner of each of the following categories: Most Photogenic, Modeling, Speech, Spirit, Horsemanship and Congeniality. In the event we hold an extensive interview process in lieu of a pageant each contestant will still receive a study guide via PDF email and the dates and times for the interviews to be performed.

Late application or incomplete applications will not be accepted. The Flagstaff Pro Rodeo Association and Royalty Committee are excited about the upcoming year, and we look forward to meeting you! If you have any questions, please feel free to call our Royalty Director's Glynis McCann at (928) 310-8019 or Dina Riggs at (928)- 699-5392 or Stefani Keyes (210)-372-7008.



2023 Flagstaff Pro Rodeo Royalty Application

Please fill in with Type Text only, Applicant:						
Full Name:				_ Date of birth:		
Address:	City:		State:	Zip:		
Phone #s): (Home):						
E-mail Address:						
If under age 18 please fill in the following:						
Parents Names:						
Parent E-mail Address:						
(Parents Cell):						
School Information:						
Special Interests, Activities (Not horse related)), and award	s received:				
Career Goals:						
Hobbies:						
Three (3) words to describe yourself:						
Rodeos, horse activities & awards received:						
Why would you like to be Miss Flagstaff Pro I	Rodeo Quee	n/Teen Quee	n?			

Please include the following with this application: * Copy of Photo ID* Copy of Birth Certificate *Short contestant bio *5x7 Color and 5X7 B&W Head Shot Photo Mail completed application along with \$75 fee made out to FPR Royalty to:

Dina Riggs 5000 E Palomino Lane #23 Flagstaff, AZ 86004